



501, Mahakosh House, 7/5, South Tukoganj,
Nath Mandir Road, Indore - 452 001. INDIA.
Phone : + 91-731-2518124-25-26.
Fax : + 91-731-2518127.

PART I

Rs. in Lakhs

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2013					
Particulars	STANDALONE				
	3 months ended 30.06.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.06.2013	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2013 (18 months)
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Income from Operations					
(a) Net Sales/Income from operations (net of excise duty)	9,762.34	7,590.23	10,393.00	9,762.34	55,292.03
(b) Other operating income	10.25	8.48	5.28	10.25	35.05
Total income from operations (net)	9,772.59	7,598.71	10,398.28	9,772.59	55,327.08
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	9,753.11	7,614.30	9,487.02	9,753.11	54,381.04
(c) Change in inventories of stock-in-trade	-	-	754.11	-	43.69
(d) Employee benefits expense	6.33	7.47	7.64	6.33	46.54
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.19
(f) Other expenses	3.62	7.49	107.98	3.62	84.30
Total expenses	9,763.09	7,629.29	10,356.78	9,763.09	54,555.76
3 Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	9.50	(30.58)	41.50	9.50	771.32
4 Other income	0.58	0.81	0.11	0.58	150.95
5 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	10.08	(29.77)	41.61	10.08	922.27
6 Finance costs	4.60	(44.27)	15.19	4.60	692.82
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	5.48	14.50	26.42	5.48	229.45
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	5.48	14.50	26.42	5.48	229.45
10 Tax expense (including deferred tax)	2.91	(2.25)	14.66	2.91	110.50
11 Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	2.57	16.75	11.76	2.57	118.95
12 Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit for the period (11+12)	2.57	16.75	11.76	2.57	118.95
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28
15 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per last balance sheet	911.66	909.08	875.17	911.66	909.08
16.i Basic and diluted earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) before extraordinary items (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.24
16.ii Basic and diluted earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) after extraordinary items (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.01	0.24

Regd. Office : 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, MUMBAI - 21
Phone : 022-22851303. Fax : 022-22823177.
E-mail: ruchistrips@ruchigroup.com Visit us at: www.ruchigroup.com/ruchistrips





501, Mahakosh House, 7/5, South Tukoganj,
Nath Mandir Road, Indore - 452 001, INDIA.
Phone : + 91-731-2518124-25-26.
Fax : + 91-731-2518127.

PART II

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2013

	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		3 months ended 30.06.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.06.2013	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2013 (18 months)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	35860199	35861699	35868665	35860199	35861699
	- Percentage of shareholding	71.73	71.73	71.74	71.73	71.73
2	Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	14135502	14134002	14127036	14135502	14134002
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	28.27	28.27	28.26	28.27	28.27

	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2013
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	One
	Disposed off during the quarter	One
	Remaining unsolved at end of the quarter	Nil

Notes :-

- 1 Previous period figures are re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.
- 2 The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were taken on record at the Board meeting held on 9th Aug, 2013.
- 3 Year - to -date figure for the current year as well as previous year represents results of 3 Months.
- 4 The company is engaged in trading activities only. Hence, in the opinion of the management, provisions of Accounting Standard 17 Segment reporting are not applicable to the company.
- 5 The figure of the last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and year- to- date figures up to previous quarter.

For Ruchi Strips & Alloys Limited

Place : Indore
Date : 09/08/2013

Umesh Shahra
Managing Director

Regd. Office : 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, MUMBAI - 21
Phone : 022-22851303. Fax : 022-22823177.
E-mail: ruchistrips@ruchigroup.com Visit us at: www.ruchigroup.com/ruchistrips

